| COVED SHEET US DEPLOT OF COLUMN   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |  |
| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof  |  |  |  |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC 401 Merritt # 7 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Corporation: ☐ Corporation: ☐ Other: Limited Liability Company: State of Delaware   |  |  |  |
| If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |  |  |  |
| n or description of the mark(s):  B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description  |  |  |  |
| 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>04</u>   |  |  |  |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00   |  |  |  |
| Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029   |  |  |  |
| THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kerry R. Thompson Paralegal Name of person signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK<sub>276401</sub>
REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0160

# COPY

11-08-2002

|   | ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |
|---|---|--|
| Form PTO-1594 (   | ADIZO ONE SZ  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-C<br>To the Honora. 102276543  | ARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
| To the Honora 1022/0543  1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | narks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |  |
| Imation Corp.   | ~   |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partn ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota   | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   |  |
| ☐ Other   | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: State of Connecticut   |  |
|   | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative                                |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No   |  |
|   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  |  |
| Other<br>Execution Date: October 28, 2002   |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and ide  | ntification or description of the mark(s):  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No(s), and description 76/193,770 (COLOR KEY) 76/231,706 (VERIFI) 76/080,461 (VERIFI and Design)   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kerry R. Thompson FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 03  |  |
| 612/766-7226  |   |  |
|   | <ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>   |  |
| DO NO   | OT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  |   |  |
| Kerry R. Thompson Paralegal   | November 1, 2002  |  |
| Name of person signing Signal 1/08/2002 LIMELLER 00000076 76193770  | Ure November 1, 2002 Date   |  |
| <b>COLORS</b> 40 Rotain mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |   |  |
| 2 FC:8522 50.00 OP  | and the state of automaticities and anominality   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20495958.01(F&B 9/28/00)

58575-276401

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as 28 Oct. 2002 is entered into by and between Imation Corp., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at One Imation Place, Oakdale, MN (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC,

having its principal offices at 401 Morrist #7, Norwalk, CT 06851 (hereinafter

"Assignee"),

34-3-

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed below (hereinafter the "Marks"):

| MIFE            | Scrial No.                                 |
|-----------------|--|
| COLOR KEY       | 76/193,770                                 |
| VERIFI          | 76/231,706 and child Serial No. 76/976,100 |
| VERIFI & design | 76/080,461                                 |

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Marks and applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business to which these Marks pertain and wishes to acquire the Marks and above applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignor all right, title and interest in and to such Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Instion Corp.

By:

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0162



### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as 28 Oct. 2002 is entered into by and between Imation Corp., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at One Imation Place, Oakdale, MN (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, a Connecticut corporation having its principal offices at 401 Merritt #7, Norwalk, CT 06851 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed below (hereinafter the "Marks"):

| <u>Mark</u>     | <u>Serial No.</u> |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| COLOR KEY       | 76/193,770        |
| VERIFI          | 76/231,706        |
| VERIFI & design | 76/080,461        |

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Marks and applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business to which these Marks pertain and wishes to acquire the Marks and above applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Imation Corp.

Bv:

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

and Assistant Secretary

Date:  $\frac{10}{25}/02$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0163

#### PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SERVICE MARK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

For Marks:

Kodak Polychronic Graphics LLC

Serial Nos.

76/193,770, 76/231,706,

76/080,461, and 76/976,100

and VERIFI

COLOR KEY, VERIFI, VERIFI,

Docket No.

58575-276401

Director-United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment

## AFFIDAVIT OF THE ASSIGNEE

Upon review of the document recorded November 7, 2002 at Reel 002612 and Frame 0606, the Assignee, Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, has identified an error in its citizenship and entity type. The assignment document improperly identifies the Assignee as a Connecticut corporation. Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC is a Limited Liability Company in the state of Delaware. The Assignee requests correction of the records for the Assignee to reflect the Citizenship as Delaware and Entity as Limited Liability Company.

Additionally, Scriel No. 76/231,706 for the mark "VERIFI" has been divided. The child application has been assigned Serial No. 76/976,100. The Assignce requests correction of the record for the Assignee to reflect the Citizenship as Delaware and Entity as Limited Liability Company.

#### DECLARATION

I, Amelia A. Buharin, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the applications or any resulting registrations, declare that: I am Assistant General Counsel, IP, Assistant Secretary of the applicant and am properly authorized to sign this document on behalf of said assignee; Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC; All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

By:

Assistant General Counsel, IP. Assistant Secretary

M2:20590422.01

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK